Specifications are subject to change without notice    CPT-DINADS0805 1
• Class 1 (kWh), Class 2 (kvarh)
• Accuracy ±0.5 F.S. (current/voltage)
• Compact power transducer
• Instantaneous variables data format: 4 DGT
• Energies data format: 8+1 DGT
• System variables and phase measurements: VLL, VLN, A,
Amax, An, Admd, Admd max, VA, VAdmd, VAdmd max, W, Wdmd,

Outputs
Option
How to order CPT-DIN  AV5 3 H XX AX
Type Selection
Power supply
L: 18 to 60 VAC/VDC
H: 90 to 260 VAC/VDC
Range codes
AV5: 400/690VL-L/1/5(6)AAC
VL-N: 185 V to 460 V
VL-L: 320 V to 800 V
AV6: 120/208VL-L/1/5(6)AAC
VL-N: 45 V to 145 V
VL-L: 78 V to 250 V
Phase current: 0.01A to 6A
Neutral current: 0.05A to 6A
Options
AX: advanced functions
System
3 : 1-2-3-phase,
balanced/
unbalanced load,
with or without
neutral
1 : 1-3-phase,
balanced load (*)
(*) Pay attention: the 3-phase
balanced load measurement
requires the connection of
the neutral according to fig.
15 and 16 in the final part of
this document.
Rated inputs System type: 3
Current 3 (internal current transformers)
Voltage 4
Accuracy (RS485) Imax: 6A, Vmax: 400VLN  (690VLL),
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%) In: 5A, Vn: 230VLN (400VLL)
CT: 1, VT (PT): 1
Range accuracy: 0.02In to 0.05In
Current ±(0.5%FS) or  ±(1%RDG+2DGT)
Neutral current ±(2%RDG+3DGT)
Phase-phase voltage ±(0.5%RDG+2DGT)
Phase-neutral voltage ±(0.5%RDG+2DGT)
Active and Apparent power, ±(1.5%RDG+3DGT)
Reactive power ±(3%RDG+3DGT)
Range accuracy: 0.05In to Imax
Current ±(0.5%RDG+2DGT)
Neutral current ±(1%RDG+3DGT)
Phase-phase voltage ±(0.5%RDG+2DGT)
Phase-neutral voltage ±(0.5%RDG+2DGT)
Active and Apparent power, ±(1%RDG+3DGT)
Reactive power ±(2%RDG+3DGT)
Active energy Class 2 according to EN62053-21
(I start up: 10mA)
Input specifications
Outputs
R2: 2-relay outputs
O2: 2-open collector outputs
A1: 1-analogue output:
0/4 to 20mA DC
A3: 3-analogue outputs:
0/4 to 20mA DC
V1: 1-analogue output:
0 to 10V DC
V3: 3-analogue outputs:
0 to 10V DC
S1: RS485/RS422 port
S2: RS232 port
DB: Dupline bus
• 2 digital outputs
• 16 freely configurable alarms with OR/AND logic linkable
to up to 2 digital outputs
• RS422/485/RS232 serial output (MODBUS-RTU), iFIX